terminate the OBS Agreement. If Member agrees to the compensation change, the parties will 
execute a written amendment to the OBS Agreement.  

4. Correcting Billing Error. The parties acknowledge and agree that OCHIN 
incorrectly billed Member in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Five 
Dollars and 50 Cents ($25,285.50). To correct the error, OCHIN hereby agrees to either provide 
Member a credit in the amount of $25,285.50, to be applied against any future invoice or, at 
Member’s discretion, to reimburse Member the $25,285.50 within thirty (30) days of execution